506818398 08/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6865219

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNORS AND SUBMISSION OF CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 057120 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE

ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT P. MEANS	09/26/2019	
CURT GEIDEMAN	09/26/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WING MEMORY XCCELERATOR, LLC			
Street Address:	19605 SUSSEX RD.			
City:	SHAKER HEIGHTS			
State/Country:	OHIO			
Postal Code:	44122			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29707289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: ip@rennerotto.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. WOLF
Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SWINP0101USD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD A. WOLF

SIGNATURE: /Richard A. Wolf/

DATE SIGNED: 08/16/2021

Total Attachments: 9

506818398

source=2021-08-16_assgn#page1.tif source=2021-08-16_assgn#page2.tif

source=2021-08-16 assgn#page3.tif	
source=2021-08-16_assgn#page4.tif	
source=2021-08-16_assgn#page5.tif	
source=2021-08-16_Dec_Assgn#page1.tif	
source=2021-08-16_Dec_Assgn#page2.tif	
source=2021-08-16_Dec_Assgn#page3.tif	
source=2021-08-16_Dec_Assgn#page4.tif	

506807846 08/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
ROBERT P. MEANS	09/26/2019		
CURT GEIDEMAN	09/26/2019		
THOMAS HAYES	09/26/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWING MEMORY XCCELERATOR, LLC		
Street Address:	19605 SUSSEX RD.		
City:	SHAKER HEIGHTS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29707289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: ip@rennerotto.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. WOLF
Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SWINP0101USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. WOLF
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-10-12_ExecDec_SWINP0101US01CON#page1.tif source=2020-10-12_ExecDec_SWINP0101US01CON#page2.tif source=2020-10-12_ExecDec_SWINP0101US01CON#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057262 FRAME: 0694

EPAS ID: PAT6854665

Renner Otto Docket No. SWINP01	01USC	PATENT (US)
COMBINED DECLARATION AND A	ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR	DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION
Title of Invention:	GOLF SWING PLAYING AID	DEVICE
As a below named inventor, I hereby d	leclare that this declaration and a	ssignment are directed to:
Application No. (Express Mail Label N	Vo.)	
Filing Date (Deposit Date)		
Amended on (if applicable)		
or, if no application is identified above,	the attached application.	
	DECLARATION	
The above application was made or au	uthorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original or an ori	iginal joint inventor of a claimed in	vention in the application.
My residence, mailing address and citi	izenship are as stated below next	to my name.
I have reviewed and understand the co	ontents of the application, includir	g the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful 1001 of Title 18 of the United States C DOMESTIC PRIORITY CLAIM FOR I I hereby claim, on my behalf or on be	ode by fine or imprisonment of no BENEFIT OF EARLIER U.S./PCT APPLI	of more than five (5) year, or both. CATION(S) UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 120
120 of any United States application(s America that is/are listed below and, in not disclosed in that/those prior applic 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclos	s) or PCT international applications of PCT international applications of examples are solutions of the manner provided.	n(s) designating the United States of sch of the claims of this application by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C.
this application.		nal or PCT international filing date o
	ne prior application and the natio	
this application.	e prior application and the natio	nal or PCT international filing date of
this application.	ne prior application and the natio	nal or PCT international filing date of
this application. U.S./PCT APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING (day, month, year) LIER U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	PATENT NUMBER PATENT NUMBER I(S) UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) nee(s), the benefit under 35 U.S.C.
this application. U.S./PCT APPLICATION NUMBER CLAIM FOR BENEFIT OF EARI I hereby claim, on my behalf or on be	CATE OF FILING (day, month, year) LIER U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATION that of the below-identified Assign application(s) that is/are listed by	PATENT NUMBER PATENT NUMBER I(S) UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) nee(s), the benefit under 35 U.S.C.

FOREIGN PRIORITY CLAIM

I hereby claim, on my behalf or on behalf of the below-identified Assignee(s), priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. § 119 (a)-(d) or (f), § 172 or § 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or § 365(a) of any PCT international application(s) which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, that is/are listed below, and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s) or any PCT international application(s) having a filing date before that of the application(s) on which priority is claimed.

COUNTRY		DATE OF FILING	PRIORITY NOT CLAIMED	
			Charlett secul	
[
		ja salenjajjäär tertaen ¹ tä	ng awiyesi A	

DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

I hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, which in pertinent part states that information is material to patentability when it is not cumulative to information already of record or being made of record in the application, and (1) it establishes, by itself or in combination with other information, a prima facie case of unpatentability of a claim; or (2) it refutes, or is inconsistent with, a position the applicant takes in: (i) opposing an argument of unpatentability relied on by the Office, or (ii) asserting an argument of patentability. A prima facie case of unpatentability is established when the information compels a conclusion that a claim is unpatentable under the preponderance of evidence, burden-of-proof standard, giving each term in the claim its broadest reasonable construction consistent with the specification, and before any consideration is given to evidence which may be submitted in an attempt to establish a contrary conclusion of patentability.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned and hereby sell and assign to:

Assignee(s)	Address
SWING MEMORY XCCELERATOR, LLC	19605 Sussex Rd. Shaker Heights, OH 44122

[If more than one assignee is listed, each owns an undivided equal share in the application and underlying invention so far as concerns the United States unless otherwise indicated or agreed to by the assignees.]

and the successors and assigns thereof, the entire right, title and interest to (i) said invention, (ii) said application, (iii) any and all provisional applications on which priority is claimed, any and all related patent applications in the United States or a country foreign thereto, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, conversions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, convention, international (PCT) and other applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said applications, (iv) any and all patents, including renewals, reissues, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof granted for said invention or upon said applications, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and (v) all priority rights that are or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said applications and said patents.

If the application number and filing date are not set forth above, authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available.

Application No.	e e	ina ina				
Filing Date		,				

I New York Control of the Control of the Agreement of the Control of the Beauty Control of the C

l gall state and Anny seed to the state of the seed and any contract of the seed and produced in the seed of the s

l agreen la perform de la formation de la female par la membrany la patrion de provinció de la maid la la femal La formation de la female de la f La formation de la female del la female de la female del la female de la female de la female de la female del la female de la female de la female de la female de la female del la female de la female del la female de la female de la female del la female d

l agree that the designment shall be construed in excontainine with the law of the substituting in Africa III Only above later Assignment is located as above indicated and without repaid to its conficts of laws or waters

Legal Name of Inc	and the place	*** ///42 **	7.6/201
Appl Name of the		Zm.	77.77
			1/20/201

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I authorize said Assignee(s) to file in my own name or in its own name applications for patent in any country that are predicated upon or arise from said invention, said applications and said patents.

I appoint said Assignee(s) as my common representative to represent me before all competent International authorities in connection with any international application predicated upon or arising from said invention, said applications and said patents.

I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s), or the legal representative thereof, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U.S. patent and any foreign patents to the Assignee(s) and to vest all rights hereby conveyed to the Assignee(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me if this Assignment had not been made.

I agree that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the state/country in which the first above-listed Assignee is located as above indicated, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Legal Name of in	ventor:	Robert P. Means	Robert P. Means						
Inventor's signature:			Date:						
Residence: (City & Sta	te/Country):	Shaker Heights, OH	Citizenship:	US					
Post Office Address:	19605 Su Shaker H	ssex Rd. eights, OH 44122							
			***************************************	*************************************					
Legal Name of In	ventor:	Curt Geideman							
Inventor's signature:		Curt Gejdeman	Date:	9/26/2019					
Residence: (City & Sta	te/Country):	Grafton, OH	Citizenship:	[*] US					
Post Office Address:	17677 Ha Grafton, 0	vest Lane)H 44044	·····						
Legal Name of In	vento <u>r</u> :	Thomas Hayes							
Inventor's signature:	Mon		Date:	9/26/2019					
Residence: (City & Sta	te/Country):	Lakewood, OH	Citizenship:	CA					
Post Office Address:	t	nger Ave, FL2 I, OH 44107							

Renner Otto Docket No.	SWINP0101USD		PATENT (US)				
COMBINED DECLARA	TION AND ASSIGNMEN	IT FOR UTILIT	TY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION				
Title of Invention:	GOLF SV	VING PLAYING	G AID DEVICE				
As a below named invento	r, I hereby declare that th	is declaration	and assignment are directed to:				
Application No. (Express	Mail Label No.)						
Filing Date (Deposit Date,)						
Amended on (if applicable	e)						
or, if no application is ident	ified above, the attached	application.					
	DEC	CLARATION					
The above application was	made or authorized to b	e made by me) .				
I believe that I am the origin	nal or an original joint inv	entor of a clair	med invention in the application.				
My residence, mailing addr	ress and citizenship are a	as stated belov	w next to my name.				
I have reviewed and under	stand the contents of the	application, in	ncluding the claims.				
			his declaration is punishable under Section of not more than five (5) year, or both.				
DOMESTIC PRIORITY	CLAIM FOR BENEFIT OF EA	RLIER U.S./PCT	APPLICATION(S) UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 120				
120 of any United States a America that is/are listed b not disclosed in that/those 112, I acknowledge the du	application(s) or PCT int below and, insofar as the prior application(s) in th ity to disclose material in	ernational app subject matte e manner pro nformation as	Assignee(s), the benefit under 35 U.S.C. plication(s) designating the United States or of each of the claims of this application evided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56 which became national or PCT international filing date				
U.S./PCT APPLICATION NUMB	ER I	TE OF FILING y, month, year)	PATENT NUMBER				
	alf or on behalf of the be	low-identified	CATION(S) UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) Assignee(s), the benefit under 35 U.S.C. sted below.				
U.S. PROVISIONAL APP	PLICATION NUMBER		DATE OF FILING (day, month, year)				

U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NUMBER DATE OF FILING (day, month, year)

FOREIGN PRIORITY CLAIM

I hereby claim, on my behalf or on behalf of the below-identified Assignee(s), priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. § 119 (a)-(d) or (f), § 172 or § 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or § 365(a) of any PCT international application(s) which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, that is/are listed below, and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s) or any PCT international application(s) having a filing date before that of the application(s) on which priority is claimed.

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING (day, month, year)	PRIORITY NOT CLAIMED

DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

I hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, which in pertinent part states that information is material to patentability when it is not cumulative to information already of record or being made of record in the application, and (1) it establishes, by itself or in combination with other information, a prima facie case of unpatentability of a claim; or (2) it refutes, or is inconsistent with, a position the applicant takes in: (i) opposing an argument of unpatentability relied on by the Office, or (ii) asserting an argument of patentability. A prima facie case of unpatentability is established when the information compels a conclusion that a claim is unpatentable under the preponderance of evidence, burden-of-proof standard, giving each term in the claim its broadest reasonable construction consistent with the specification, and before any consideration is given to evidence which may be submitted in an attempt to establish a contrary conclusion of patentability.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned and hereby sell and assign to:

Assignee(s)	Address
SWING MEMORY XCCELERATOR, LLC	19605 Sussex Rd. Shaker Heights, OH 44122

[If more than one assignee is listed, each owns an undivided equal share in the application and underlying invention so far as concerns the United States unless otherwise indicated or agreed to by the assignees.]

and the successors and assigns thereof, the entire right, title and interest to (i) said invention, (ii) said application, (iii) any and all provisional applications on which priority is claimed, any and all related patent applications in the United States or a country foreign thereto, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, conversions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, convention, international (PCT) and other applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said applications, (iv) any and all patents, including renewals, reissues, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof granted for said invention or upon said applications, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and (v) all priority rights that are or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said applications and said patents.

If the application number and filing date are not set forth above, authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available.

Application No.	29/707,289
Filing Date	Septmeber 27, 2019

Page 2 of 3

																										mm	mm	iiiiii	iiiiii	HHHH	***
w	*****	mm	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,	iiiiii	,,,,,,,,	1111111	,,,,,,	111111	,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,																
					•												****														
				144.4		******									111111														iiiiiii	iiiiiii	iii
iiii	iiiiiii	iiiiiiii	iiiiiii	mini	HIIII	HILLI	illilli		mini	HHH	mm			mm	mm	,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,	,,,,,,	,,,,,,	,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,	,,,,,,,	****						
					****							* *															W.				
	HILL	iiiiiii		illiilli															***								100.0		***		*
												iiiiii	THE STATE OF		***	, e	iiiill	HHH	HHH	HHHH	iiiiii	HHHH	iiiiii		IIIIIII	Manilli .	mm	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	iiiiii		**
																															88
												WH.													WWW		(N)	****	*****	*****	₩
																						iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	min.	iiiiiii	iiiiiii	iiiiII	Willi	HHH	HHHH	minn	111
	mm	mm	mm	,,,,,,,		******																									80
`								m_{H}		IIII I																			****	****	80
			iin ii																												
`													****								iiiiiii		iiiiii	iiiiii	iiiiiii	iiiiiiii	iiiiii	iiiiiii	iiiiiii	HILL	w
m		mini	1111111	11111111	,,,,,,,,,,	mm	,,,,,,,,																								×
																															8
88																							iiiiii	iiiiiii	iiiiiiii	minin	iiiiiii	iiiiiii	HHH	iiiiiiii	iii
1111	mm	mm	,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,																									80
100					* 4																										*
\ \ \					11.111.	***	<i>HHI</i>				HIIII		1111111																		iii.
111	iiiiii	iiiiiii	mini	HHHH	illillilli.	WHIN				,,,,,,,,	mm		,,,,,,	******	******																88
88			****																												畿
83	iiiiii	iiiiii	IIIII	illillilli																			MILL								
							iiiiiiii	iiiiii	iiiiiiii	iiiiiii	iiiiiii	illilli	MAH		MHHH)		HHH	HHH	HHH	HIIII	MILL	anni	HHH	HHH	mm	1111111	****	*****	mm	,,,,,,,,,,	80

I for the cover term that no dissignment, each, dependent of executivation for Even or will be musto be accorded into that would comic twith this accomment and a se-

I MATERIA BUT AND COMES IN THE FOR THE CONTROL OF T etrates traction the errotacities bear factories base must be a raise to according to the entra-

interpolation And Anni (1986) has the common recommendation to recommend the before an elementary interpolation protesses ties and grain 40 and balanters and interior and interior and armine and all a colour or and refere atrolace best by a collection to a

I durbus covered that Assignica(s) will, upon request, by provided promptly with all pertinent texts and documents relating to each application, and invention and sold Letters Patert as may be known and accessed to the characteristic and the charac and deliver to Automotive for the first property or the bound of the bound and the colors inches and the first the boundaries of the bound trates even a base bra recover tous paramings tous analysis bra recover printer. It should be to traver myrry, ama'r gae conrainnau'h en dylardhaig eo chaile an a gae barlachaig cholaid,

tea tribig 2.0 tiller a fo tribig a millio et graciame ad gior hista alsa soller la colle U.S. pulset aut ary foreign palents to the Australia and to each all rights hardly conveyed to the Australia as fally and abusa road tan tsat bi paragasA estit ti om yd tilari arad quad thesa arada est es y'urdira

I agree that this bis comers exist be constituted in accordance with the law of the state country in which the eard to etalica as at beaper barries been expected exists an interior of contracts between the

Legal Name of Investor 2			
ivenus injunio I La	Redfither	Cone	9/26/12/19
Partitions (CTy & Mills County)	Estatus Hingsin, CH	Citizanatija	US
	22		
Lagui Numa of Loventor	an Continue		
marine M	nt Hadamer	(A)	9/26/2019
Pendena Cly & Designation	Gura, CH	Courmen	[N 7
	100 (***************************************	######################################

RECORDED: 08/16/2021